ines

ARY

Republic of the Phili
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SEC
MANILA
AUG 09 2019
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary
Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated July 12,

2019 of Regional Director VIRGILIO C.

EDUARTE, Region V, endorsing the request of District Engineer WALTER F. LUBIANO of Masbate

1%t DEO for the modification of project under the FY 2019 GAA, to wit:
As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 310108100246000 -
Project ID: P00304483LZ

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System | OO1: Er

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of | Asset Pr]
National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and
Landslide - Secondary Roads

Sn Fernando North Rd - K0005+160 - K0005+230, Sn Fern

sure Safe and Reliable National Road System

pservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of

Nationall Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and
Landslidg -

Secondary Roads

ando North Rd - KO005+160 - K0005+230,

K0026+730 - K0026+795, K0026+849 - K0026+¥30 - K0026+795, K0026+849 -
K0026+910 K0026+910
Physical i Physical "
Target Unit Cost Allocation (P) Tarbet Unit Cost Estimated Cost
CW-1 -
! CW-1 -
g?nstructlon Construgtion of
Road Slope $5,880,00000 | poad Sqpe P11,243.00 | P 5,880,000.00
: rotectign
Protection /Square Meter
Structure — ;%ﬂ; M
/ 0.00 ) 4
EAO - P 120,000.00 : EAO - £ 120,000.00
Total: P 6,000,000 Total: | P 6,000,000
Justification:
. i in the uploading of AIP. /
s Based on the RSM, the total physical target for the station limit is 523 sg.m. sl
» Upon site validation/field survey, average height!)s 3.0m for KOOO5+160 — KODU5+230 and
2.50m K0026+730 — K0026+795 and K0026+849 — K0026+910.

¢ Unit cost is due to prevailing cost of construction|materials including hauling cost.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modificz
approval hereof is recommended.

tion of the said project is in order; hence,

@fbrsappkovso:

A
MARK A. VILLAR = Department of Public Worlls and Highways
Secretary Office of the Seq
MO A o
2.1 RMYR/LTR WINSCO3474




Republic of th

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
REGIONAL

Regional Government Ce

July 12, 2019

b

Philippines

ORKS AND HIGHWAYS
FFICE V

ter, Rawis, Legaspi City

YABUT

MEMORANDUM

FOR SECRETARY MARK A. VILLAR
This Department

THRU : Senior Undersecretary RAFAEL C
Undersecreatry for Regional Operatio
Undersecretary MARIA CATALIN
Undersecretary for Planning and PPP

SUBJECT : Modification Request for Proj

(RA 11260) within MASBATE FI
District Engineering Office Impl

Forwarded is the Memorandum dated July 03, 2019 of Distt

s in Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V, and CAR
E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO 1

included under the FY 2019 GAA
DISTRICT for Masbate 1st
mentation

ict Engineer Walter F. Lubiano, Masbate

1st District Engineering Office, San Fernando, Masbate relqtive to the proposed modification under

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road Systs
Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of National Roads with §
Secondary Roads, included in FY 2019 DPWH Infrag
Appropriations Act (GAA) RA 11260, for Masbate 1st Dist]

viz:

bm - Asset Preservation Program -
blips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide -
tructure Program based on General
rict Engineering Office Implementation,

FROM (As per GAA) TO (As Modified)
UACS/ | Name/ Location of Project/ Physical Target/ cost (¢ 000) | UACS/ Ime Location of Project/ Physical Target/ Cost (P 000)
Project ID Thrust/ Type of Work Target Unit Project 1D IThrust/ Type of Work Target Unit
310108100246000 / PO0304483LZ -

Collapse, and Landslide - Secondary Roads -~

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation Program - Rehaljilitation/ Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips, Slope

Change in Physical Target is due to:
-Based on RSM data, the total physical target for the station limits is 523 square meters.
-Upon site validation/field survey, average height is 3.0m for K0005+160 - K0005+230 and

Project: Sn Fernando North Rd - KD005+160 - K0005+230, K0026+730 - Project:  Sn North Rd - KO005+160 - KD005+230, K0026+730 -
K0026+795, K0026+849 - K0026+910 f 64795, K0026+849 - K0026+910

Component Type of Work: Target Unit “':I':k;" ™ can ponent Type of Work Target Unit ' rﬂ;:;“nw
Construction of Road Slope . Square _ Co ion of Road Slope Square

owl P ion S S et 5,880.00 [CW1 5 = _523.000~ 5,380.09

EAD 120.00_} EAQ 120.00

TOTAL 6,000.00 TOTAL 6,000.00
REMARKS/JUSTIFICATION:

-Unit is due to the prevailing cost of construction materials including hauling cost. The unitrcost is within the Unit Cost per Sub-Program as per FY 2019.

2.50m for K0026+730 - K0026+795 and K0026+849 - K0026+910.

Attached are accomplished Evaluation Form for Modif|
Certificate of Availability of Funds, and other supporting dog

For favorable consideration.

VIRGIL
Regio

DUARTE, CESO 1V
Director

RO5.1 RADD/EMV/BMF/MNL

cation, Approved Programs of Work,
ruments in support to the request.

=~ 7 -/



Republic of the Philipp
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKSY
MASBATE 157

REGIONAL OFFIC
San Fernando, Mas

July 3, 2019

MEMORANDUM

FOR : Regional Director VIRGILIO C. EI
Regional Office V, Rawis, Legazpi City

nes

b AND HIGHWAYS

v

DISTRICT ENGINEERI[E: OFFICE

DUARTE, CESO IV

ATTENTION : Chief, Planning and Design Division

SUBJECT : Projects for Modification under D
Program (Based on GAA)

PWH FY 2019 Infrastructure

Submitted are the modification forms and supporting documents of various projects with

corrections under DPWH FY 2019 Infrastructure Progt
attached list)

For your inforgnation, consolidation and eventual subm

WALTER/F. LUBIANO
District Ehgineer

ROS5.21.10 ELB/RSIL/WFL

am (based on GAA), this district. (see

ission to the Central Office.




[ ' ' Form for Project Modification Request |

A. GENERAL

‘1. REGION 2. DEO

Region V Masbate 1st District Engineering Office

3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

MASBATE FIRST DISTRICT

;' B. ORIGINAL PROJECT

C. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT

‘.4. UACS (Unified Account Code Structure as defined In GAA)
| 310108100246000
5. Project ID
P003044831LZ P
|6. Project Category
I 001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

7.P/A/P

Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of National Roads jwith Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Secondary Roads .

‘8. Operating Unit
| Masbate 1st District Engineering Office
9. Type of Work (Enter Details for all Components below)
Component ID Type of Work
Construction of Road Slope Protection

| PO03044831Z-CW1
Structure

P0O03044831LZ-EAO

'10. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (as recorded in GAA)

Sn Fernando North Rd - K0O005+160 - KO005+230, K0026+730 -
K0026+795, K0026+849 - K0026+910

11. ALLOTMENT (P 'wﬂ) (as recorded in GAA)

6,000

{12. PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Detalls for all Components below)
Component ID Target Unit
P003044831Z-CW1 Square meters
PO030448312-EAD

Target

|
| 13. UNIT COST (Enter Details for all Components below)

Component ID Component Cost Target Unit Cost
(P '000) (P '000/Target Unit)
P0030448312-CW1 5,880.00
P0030448312-EAD 120.00

Modification Form Version 01-2019

18. Operdting Unit (Change subject to DBM approval)
Masbage 1st District Engineering Office
19. Type ¢f Work (Enter Details for all Components below)
Component ID Type of Work
Construction of Road Slope Protection
Structure

PO0304483LZ-CW1

POO 30&‘7!3[1-5!\0

20. PROIJ DESCRIPTION (of the revised project)

Sn Fernpndo North Rd - KO005+160 - K0O005+230, K0026+730 -
) K0026+F95, K0026+849 - KOO26+910 |

21. REVISED ESTIMATED COST (P
'000) (Equdl to, or lower than GAA

22, CAF (To be obtained from Financial
Management office)

allotment)
6,000 [Zves '
23. PHYSI TARGET (;:'nur Details for all Components below)
Component ID Target Target Unit
P0O03044831LZ-CW1 523.000 Square meters '

PO0304483LZ-EAO

24. UNIT QOST (Enter Details for all Components below)

Com ntID Component Cost Target Unit Cost |
(P '000) (P '000/Target Unit) |
PO03044831LZ-CW1 5,880.00 11.243 1%
P003044831Z-EAD 120.080




Form for Modification|Request
14. PROJECT WORK LOCATION (Must be defined in strict accordance with DO 65 25. PROJ$U WORK LOCATION (Must be defined In strict accordance with DO 65
Series 2014) Series 2014{ Also complete Annex A for National road projects under OO1 and LP)
San Jacinto, Masbate San Jaginto, Masbate
StartX End X Start X End X
StartY EndY StartY EndY
|15. ROAD CLMSIFICATiON [if applicable) 26. ROAD| CLASSIFICATION (if applicable)
Secondary Secondary
27. 1M ENTING OFFICE (Record the Implementing Office of the proposed

16. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the Implementing Office of the original project)

revised pro
Masbate 1st District Engineering Office
17. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PiP)

ct)
1st District Engineering Office
IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)

Planned Start Date Planned End Date Planned Start Date Planned End Date
August 7, 2019 November 15, 2019 Augusty, 2019 November 15, 2019
29. OVERLAP? 30. UNDER WARRANTY?
NO [Jves NO Oves
, D. ATTACHMENTS & JUSTIRICATIONS
131. PROJECT IMPACT ANALYSIS ATTACHED? (for Flood Control Projects)

Ono O ves N/A
;32. TECHNICAL JUSTIFICATION (Explain in detail in Bullet point format; minimum of 2 points)
Change in Physical Target is due to:
-Based on RSM data, the total physical target for the station limits is 5
-Upon site validation/field survey, average height is 3.0m for KDO05+14
K0026+849 - K0026+910.

b3 square meters.
0 - K00O05+230 and 2.50m for K0O026+730 - K0026+795 and

-Unit is due to the prevailing cost of construction materials including hpuling cost. The unit cost is within the Unit Cost per Sub-

Program as per FY 2019,

33. GEOTAGGED PHOTOS SUBMITTED
CIno YES

34. A MAP GENERATED FROM THE DEPARTMENT'S GIS OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT|

Ono [ ves

Modification Form Version 01-2019

WORK LOCATION SUBMITTED

3110108100246000




Form for Project Modification Request

35. PREPARED BY

Name: »

M . LOSITANO Position: Engineer Il
Office: Masbate 1st District Engineering Office Date: 10-Jul-19 p

36. REVIEWED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (if Required) 38. REVIE%EGIQNAL OFFICE

Name: )

ELVI BENIG Name: M UNA
Position Chi lannjhg and Design Section Position Chief, PlanfIng and ﬁ:s{gn Division
Date: 10-)L-19 ) Date:

36. RECOMMENDED BY PISTRICT OFFICE (if Required) 39, RECOMMENDER BY REGIONAL OFFICE

Name: Name:

WALTE VIRGI C. EDUARTE, CESO IV
Position Districf Engineer Position Regighal Director
Date: 10-Jul/19 Date:

Modification Form Version 01-2019

110108100246000



UACS: 310108100246000

Annex A Form for Mofication Request

Componen Start Limit End Limit End Length Target | Physical
Section ID Start Chain Type of Work Detail Scope of Work
tiD LRP + Disp LRP + Disp - Chainage (m) Unit Target
Construction of Slope Slope Protection Works | Square
cwi S00009TC KO005+160 KO005+230 5,220 5,290 70.00 . . 0.
Protection Structure (Retaining Wall) (R/S) |meters 230.00
Constructi f Si Sl Protection Work S
cwi | soooostc | Ko0264730 | Ko026+795 26,951 27,016 65.00( oo uction o Slope ope Frotection TOTKS | Sauarel  460.00
Protection Structure (Retaining Wall) (L/S) meters
. S| .
cw1 | soooosTc | koo26+849 | Kko026+910 27,070 27,131 gigo| ComsuctionptSape | Stape ProtecionWorks |Smrs] ., 4
Protection Structure (Retaining Wall) (L/S) meters
TOTAL 196.00 523.00




Form for Modification|Request
. UACS (unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)

310108100246000

Project Id

P00304483LZ

40. DPWH OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARIES OPERATIONS USE ONLY
O Category A — Typographical Errors
[0 Category B — Change in Station Limits, dug to increase or decrease in budget
[0 Category C — Change in Location
Category of Modification
: ) O Category D — Change in Operating Unit ( DBM approval)
asabe & Adjustment - Send to PS-PD to amend
O Modification does not comply with DBM
O Augmentation
Primary Reason for Request (based on Category of Modification): (choose dne)
Category A Category B Category C Category D Adjustment
(Must be no change to target
or GAA line item)

O Typographical O Overlapping Sections of | [0 No such [ | Change in (10), [0 Typographical error on Project
error on Project Work Barangay requiring a Component Description
Description 1 Change in station O No such change in the O Typographical error on other

O Project limits, due to increase Gity/Municipality (0v) fields not included in, or not
Description needs or decrease in budget consistent with GAA
items removed [ Change in Physical O Move funds between Project
due to typo error Target Components

0 Add/delete Project Components
Change of Itemized Project
Component:
O Various
[0 Description
[0 Location
O Amount
= Target
Reviewed by Office of the Undersecretary for Operations
Name: LORNAT. RICARDO
Signature '
Position: DISTRICT ENGINEER
Date: 1/17] @
41. DPWH PLANNING SERVICE OFFIF USE ONLY
[0 Category A — Typographical Errors
[0 Category B — Change in Station Limits, dup to increase or decrease in budget
Category of Modification OO0 Category C — Change in Location
O Category D — Change in Operating Unit (| ires DBM approval)
(choose one) O Adjustment — Send to PS-PD to amend
O Modification does not comply with DBM
- [0 Augmentation
Reviewed by Planning Sgrvice
Nallle: JANICA ANNA P. OJENAR-BELOY Name: MILAGROS C. MANANSAY
Signature @ Signature: /MM
Position: Regional Coordinator Position: Chief of Programming Division /4
Date: 17| 2014 Date: ‘l|nl nli

Modification Form Version 01-2019




